City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 25, 2025 in the Council Chambers, Sac City
Municipal Building with the following members present: Kayla Shull, Teresa Bruening, Tom Lownik, Larry Mahler

and Bob Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Tom Lownik and seconded by Teresa Bruening to approve the following consent agenda

items:

Approval of Agenda

Approval of the Minutes of the February 11, 2025 Council Meeting

Renewal License Casey’s Marketing Company dba Casey’s #1331 Class E Retail Alcohol License

Renewal License Mar Ro, Ltd dba Sac Liquor Store Class E Retail Alcohol License

Financial Report
Receipts and Disbursements
Approval of claims as listed:

VENDOR

IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACH.
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE

SAC COUNTY SOLID WASTE AG
SNAP ON TOOLS

TOYNE'S

BOMGAARS

ZIEGLER

HAWKINS

BLOES, CURTIS

SAC CITY HARDWARE

REHM, KEITH

BRUNS, DYLAN

LUND, ABBY

CORN BELT COMMUNICATION
LUCAS COLE

NEW CENTURY FS
POWERBLANKET

SAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

REFERENCE

parts

LABS

COUPLING
ELECTRICITY
CLEANING SUPPLIES
PAST TIPPING FEES
BATTERY CHARGER
FD PUMP PARTS
MISC. SUPPLIES
INSPECTION

LABS

REIMBURS. - ARTS
MISC SUPPLIES
REIMBURSEMENT
REIMBURSEMENT
REIMBURSE. - ARTS
PHONE/INTERNET
CLEANING

FUEL

HOT TARP FOR GRAVES

FINES ADJUSTMENT
CLAIMS TOTAL

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

There were no written or oral comments on the public hearing on the real estate conveyance for the Deer Run

Addition.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to close the public hearing. Roll call was

taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Lownik, Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

An introduction was made by Teresa Bruening and a motion was made by Tom Lownik and seconded by Larry
Mahler to approve resolution No. 2025-05 entitled, “Resolution approving real estate conveyance”. Roll call was

taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening, Lownik

Nays: None

Barb Rench addressed the council on the Chautauqua Day’s wiener dog races.

AMOUNT
$35.40
$75.00

$823.28
$1,132.83
$6.58
$31,475.30
$469.00
$4,313.10
$236.47
$1,211.06
$840.98
$150.62
$88.53
$253.43
§72.13
$380.30
$937.77
$225.00
$2,990.33
$1,484.50
$21.73
$47,223.34



Edgar Ramos addressed the council on his water bill and asked for partial sewer forgiveness on an outside water
leak.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to approve forgiveness of the amount over
their average usage for the month. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Lownik, Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

An introduction was made by Tom Lownik and a motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry
Mahler to approve resolution No. 2025-06 entitled, “A Resolution Setting the Public Hearing for the Fiscal Year
2026 Proposed Property Tax Levy.” Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Lownik, Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

Committee and department head reports were given.
The council forum was held.

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to adjourn. Roll call was taken and vote was
as follows:

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Time: 5:19 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:




